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Silo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 30, 1860. 

CHAPTER 251. 

[P,bli,MI April 17, MO.] 

AN ACT to organize Shawano [Shawanaw] county for judicial pur- 
poses. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

County or- 	SECTION 1. From and after the first day of January 
ganised for next the county of Shawano [Shawanaw] ,shall be fully 
Judicial Pur" organized for judicial purposes, and shall enjoy all the poses. rights and privileges appertaining to ether counties so 

organized in this State. 
SEC. 2. Said county of Shawano [Shawanaw] shall be 

Zoinithtjudioial and hereby is constituted a. part of the tenth judicial 
'  circuit, and two terms of the said court shall be holden 

annually in said county at the county seat thereof, to-wit: 
On the third Monday of February and the second Mon- 

Two terms of.. 	of August annually. 
holden. 	SEC. 3. All suits or actions at law or in equity, which 
Bugs to be de- have arisen in the county of Shawano, [Shawanaw) and termined in shawanaly co  which have heretofore been commenced in the circuit 

court of the county of Outagamie, and all appeals or 
certiorari, which have arisen in said county of Shawano, 
[Shawanaw] and been taken to said circuit court of Out-
agamie county, which shall be undetermined, when the 
said circuit court of Shawano [Shawanaw] county is fully 
organized for judicial purposes, shall, when the said 
county of Shawano [Shawanaw] is fully organized for 
judicial purposes, be transmitted to the circuit court of 
said county of Shawano, [Shawanaw] to be tried by such 
court, and all suite at law, and in equity, arising in the 

i county of Shawano, [Shawanaw] shall be tried n like 
manner as such suits are tried in other counties of this 
State, and the circuit court of said Shawano [Shawanaw] 

Powers of Co. county shall have the like jurisdiction, duties and powers 
scum.  as that possessed by the circuit. courts of the several 

counties of this State. The county courts of said Shaw-
ano [Shawanaw] county shall have probate jurisdiction 
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only in cases arising in said county, except in those cases 
where county powers are now authorized. 

SEC. 4: All writs shalt issue and be made returnable Writs shall 
ism? cas  lays as required by law in other counties, and all laws now in 	and  

force applicable to the summoning and. impaneling Of olitti counties 
juries shall be applicable to, and be in force in the said 
county of Shawano L,Shawanaw.] 

SEc. 5. The qualified electors of said county of Shaw- officers may 
ano, [Shawanaw] shall, at the next general election, elect be elected. 

sheriff, clerk of the court ,and district attorney for said 
county; who shall hold their offices for the term of two 
years from the first day of January, 1861, and they shall 
also, at the same time, elect a county judge who shall 
hold his office for the term of four years, and until his 
successor shall be elected and qualified. At such elec. Votes shall be'  
tion'the votes given for such officer shall be returned and . d" 
canvassed in' the saane maaaer as votes are returned and 
canvassed atia general election in other organized counties. 

SE°. 6. An act to organize the county of Shawano Repeal. 
[S.hawariaw] for judicial purposes, approved March 11th, 
1859, is hereby repealed, being chapter 68, of the G en-
eral-Lawe of A. D. 1869. 

SEc. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1860. 

CHAPTER 212. 

[Published April 17, 1860.] 

AN ACT to postpone the tax sale in Douglas county. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The sale of lands in the county of Doug- Tax sale-post-
las for the delinquent taxes for the year A. D. 1859, Is  paned one 

hereby postponed for the period of one year, from the year  
time now fixed by law for such sale to take place, and 
the' county treasurer of said county is hereby required 
to. poetpoue such sale as above required. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after itspassage. 

Approved March 30, 1860. 


